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Service List 
 

 
 
Robins Appleby LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
2600-120 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 
 
Irving Marks  
E-mail:  imarks@robapp.com 
 
Dominique Michaud 
E-mail:  dmichaud@robapp.com 
 
Counsel to Trez Capital Limited 
Partnership 
 
Lenczner Slaght Griffin LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
2600-130 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3P5 
 
Peter Griffin 
E-mail:  pgriffin@litigate.com 
 
Shara N. Roy 
E-mail:  sroy@litigate.com 
 
Counsel to DBDC Spadina Ltd. and Dr. 
Stanley Bernstein 
 
Cohen, Sabsay LLP 
357 Bay Street, Suite 901 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2T7 
 
Howard C. Cohen 
E-mail:  cohen@cohensabsay.com 
 
Counsel to Ronauld Walton 
 
Norma Walton 
30 Hazelton Avenue 
Toronto, ON  M5R 2E2 
 
E-mail:  nwalton@roseandthistle.ca 
 
Respondent 

 
Goodmans LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 
 
Brian Empey 
E-mail:  bempey@goodmans.ca 
 
Mark Dunn 
E-mail:  mdunn@goodmans.ca 
 
Counsel to the Manager 
 
Steinberg Morton Hope & Israel LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
5255 Yonge Street, Suite 110 
Toronto, ON  M2N 6P4 
 
David A. Brooker 
E-mail:  dbrooker@smhilaw.com 
 
Counsel to the Receiver 
 


